TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly		Entity Type
FORMERLY Merrill Lynch	12/30/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
	FORMERLY Merrill Lynch	FORMERLY Merrill Lynch 12/30/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RTI Biologics, Inc.
Street Address:	11601 Research Circle
City:	Alachua
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32615
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	Regeneration Technologies, Inc Cardiovascular		
Street Address:	11601 Research Circle		
City:	Alachua		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32615		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ALABAMA		

Name:	RTI Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	11601 Research Circle	
City:	Alachua	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32615	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Biological Recovery Group, Inc.
Street Address:	11601 Research Circle
City:	Alachua
State/Country:	FLORIDA
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003923 FRAME: 0628

900125233

Postal Code:	32615
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75942280	ALLOANCHOR
Serial Number:	76128518	STERLING
Registration Number:	2392670	OPTEFORM
Registration Number:	2405341	REGENAFIL
Registration Number:	2409722	OSTEOFIL
Registration Number:	2485743	REGENAFORM
Registration Number:	2660946	STERNALPASTE
Registration Number:	2712222	REGENERATION TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	2779739	BIOCLEANSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)318-3400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: thambidge@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Todd R. Hambidge Address Line 1: 666 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Fulbright & Jaworski LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RTI 09907365
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd R. Hambidge
Signature:	/Todd R. Hambidge/
Date:	01/22/2009

Total Attachments: 4 source=RTI#page1.tif source=RTI#page2.tif source=RTI#page3.tif source=RTI#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003923 FRAME: 0629

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, RTI Biologics, Inc. (formerly known as Regeneration Technologies, Inc.), a Delaware corporation ("RTI"), Regeneration Technologies, Inc. – Cardiovascular (formerly known as Alabama Tissue Center, Inc.), an Alabama corporation ("RTI Services"), and Biological Recovery Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("BRG", and together with RTI, RTI-Cardiovascular and RTI Services, collectively, "Assignee"), each with offices at 11601 Research Circle, Alachua, Florida, on March 23, 2004 granted a security interest in the federal trademark applications and registrations shown on the attached Schedule 1 (collectively, the "Marks") to GE Business Financial Services Inc. (formerly known as Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services Inc., "Assignor"), which security agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Fr. 002872/0322 on June 16, 2004.

WHEREAS, Assignor, a Delaware corporation, with offices at 500 West Monroe, Chicago, Illinois, desires to release its rights as a mortgagee, pledgee, and secured party in connection with the Marks under the aforementioned security agreement, and Assignee desires to accept the release of the security interest and lien on the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby releases the mortgage, pledge, and security interest in and to the Marks, releases all other rights it may have under said security agreement with respect to the Marks, and cancels such agreement with respect to the Marks, effective as of the date written below.

[Signature Page Follows]

Telly to year or a second of the second of t

Trademark Security Agreement Release 088650-000073-DC 2838654

TRADEMARK REEL: 003923 FRAME: 0630

2 2(34)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Release to be duly

executed.

Date: December 30, 2008

GE BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES INC.

By:

Name:

Dennis Cloud

Title:

Duly Authorized Representative

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF	ILLINOIS)	
COUNTY OF	(00K)	SS

On this <u>3014</u> day of December, 2008 before me personally appeared Dennis Cloud, to me personally known, who, being duly sworn, did say that he is the Duly Authorized Representative of Assignor and that he duly executed the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of Assignor being duly authorized to do so and that said individual acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of Assignor.

Main D. Jamour

Notary Public

My commission expires: 09/25/2012

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark Description	U.S. Registration No.	Date Registered
OPTEFORM	2,392,670	October 10, 2000
REGENAFIL	2,405,341	November 21, 2000
OSTEOFIL	2,409,722	December 5, 2000
REGENAFORM	2,485,743	September 4, 2001
STERNALPASTE	2,660,946 (Supplemental Register)	December 10, 2002
REGENERATION TECHNOLOGIES	2,712,222 (Supplemental Register)	April 29, 2003
BIOCLEANSE	2,779,739	November 4, 2003

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Application	U.S. Application No.	Date Applied
Description	The state of the s	
ALLOANCHOR	75/942280	March 13, 2000
STERLING	76/128518	September 13, 2000

STATE TRADEMARKS

Trademark Description	State Registration No.	Date Registered
None	N/A	N/A

COMMON LAW TRADEMARKS

RTI

Trademark Security Agreement 088650-000073-DC 2838654

RECORDED: 01/22/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003923 FRAME: 0633